General Information

Total Enroliment

Female

Male

Full-Time

Part-Time

Average Age

Average Hours

Total Hours

FTE (Full Time Equivalency)

Ethnicity
American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islar
Two or More Races
Unknown
White

Student Classification

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Graduate

Clayton State University

6,676
4,594
2,082
3,594
3,082
27

10
69,353
5,397

15
395
4,132
256
10
198
204
1,466

1,639
1,095
1,459
2,056

427

Fast Facts
Spring 2016
New Students
Beginning Freshman 127
68.8 Move On When Ready 49
31.2 Transfer Freshman 71
53.8 Transfer Sophomore 115
46.2 Transfer Junior 129
Transfer Senior 63
Transient 16
Post-Baccalaureate 17
Graduate 77
Total 664
Most Popular Majors
0.2 Pre-BSN - Basic Licensure 518
5.9 Psychology & Human Services 423
61.9 Health Care Management 347
3.8 Biology 326
0.1 Pre-Business 268
3.0 Integrative Studies - BS 235
3.1 Administrative Management 231
22.0 Nursing - Basic Licensure 207
Most Popular Degree Enrollment

24.6 Bachelor of Science 3024
16.4 Bachelor of Business Admin 837
21.9 BS in Nursing 725
30.8 Bachelor of Arts 661
6.4 Bachelor of Applied Science 302

19.1
7.4
10.7
17.3
194
9.5
2.4
2.6
11.6

7.8
6.3
5.2
4.9
4.0
3.5
3.5
3.1

45.3
12.5
10.9
9.9
4.5



