## Clayton State University Fast Facts Spring 2016

<b>General Information</b>			New Students		
Total Enrollment	6,676		Beginning Freshman	127	19.1
Female	4,594	68.8	Move On When Ready	49	7.4
Male	2,082	31.2	Transfer Freshman	71	10.7
Full-Time	3,594	53.8	Transfer Sophomore	115	17.3
Part-Time	3,082	46.2	Transfer Junior	129	19.4
Average Age	27		Transfer Senior	63	9.5
Average Hours	10		Transient	16	2.4
Total Hours	69,353		Post-Baccalaureate	17	2.6
FTE (Full Time Equivalency)	5,397		Graduate	77	11.6
			Total	664	
Ethnicity			<u>Most Popular Majors</u>		
American Indian or Alaskan Native	15	0.2	Pre-BSN - Basic Licensure	518	7.8
Asian	395	5.9	Psychology & Human Services	423	6.3
Black or African American	4,132	61.9	Health Care Management	347	5.2
Hispanic or Latino	256	3.8	Biology	326	4.9
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islar	10	0.1	Pre-Business	268	4.0
Two or More Races	198	3.0	Integrative Studies - BS	235	3.5
Unknown	204	3.1	Administrative Management	231	3.5
White	1,466	22.0	Nursing - Basic Licensure	207	3.1
Student Classification			Most Popular Degree Enrollment		
Freshman	1,639	24.6	Bachelor of Science	3024	45.3
Sophomore	1,095	16.4	Bachelor of Business Admin	837	12.5
Junior	1,459	21.9	BS in Nursing	725	10.9
Senior	2,056	30.8	Bachelor of Arts	661	9.9
Graduate	427	6.4	Bachelor of Applied Science	302	4.5